GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMBNTAL AGREEMENT

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE NO 2 Dﬁ?]]‘l 9 2@42

?

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT OLEASE No. -

’ . f'!" fy :
Gs-09B-02730 - MU o

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 302 East Carson, Las Vegas, NV 89101-5905 Ul

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date vby and between

VF Carson, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
whose address is 1900 Main Street, #700
Livine, CA 92614-7328
hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the

QGovernment,
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease.
NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agiee that the said lease is

amended effective npon execution by the Government as: To establish beneficial occupancy of the premises on 6/1/2012 and
add Paragraph 26 to the lease to establish the tenant improvement allowance to be amortized into the rental consideration and

make lump sum payment for the tenant improvement overage.

Paragraphs 9 and [0 are heréby deleted in {heir entivety and replaced herein and Paragraph 26 is added as follows:

9. TOHAVYE AND TO HOLD the Premises with their appurtenances for the ferin beginning on June 1, 2012 through the
following 10 years, 5 years firm term in accordance with the Paragraph entitled “Acceptance of Space” hereln, subject to

terinination rights as may be hereinafter set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the pariies subscribe their names as of the above date.

Sgl

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA General Services Administration, Public Building Service

liability %

Titte

0 VI ET AT i, GA 42004

{Address)

(Official Titl)

Page 1 of 3




SHEET Number | ATTACHED TO AND FORMING APART OF SLA NO, 2 FOR LEASE NO.
GS-09B-02739:

10. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent as follows:

For months 1-120, the Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent of 315,067.37 (consisting of $228,262.43
shell rent, $44,008.91 operating rent and $42,796.03 tenant improvement allowance) at the rafe 0£$26,255.61

per month in arrears,

Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated, Rent checks shall be payable to:

VF Carson, LLC
1900 Main Street, #700
Irvine, CA 92614-7328

26. The total cost of the Tenant Improvements is $472,798.00, The Lessor and the Government agree that a lump-
sum payment for a portion of the total tenant improvement cost shall be mads in the amount of $44,837.81, The
remaining balance of $427,960.19 shall be amortized monthly into the reif at the rate of zero percent (0%) over the

first ten (10) years of the lease as stated in the Iease,

The Lessor agrees that the invoice shall be printed on the same Ietterhead as the named on this fease, shall include
the Lease number, building address, and a price and quantity of the items delivered, Yt shall veference the number
80023631 and shall be sent electronicaliy to the GSA Finance Websito at

https:/hwww finance.gsa.goviwebvendors/. Instractions for Invoice subinission are included on the website.
Additional assistance is available from the Finance Customer Service line at 1-800-676-3690.

Lessor also agtees that a copy of the fnvoice shall be sent simultaneously to the GSA Contracting Officer at the
following address: ‘

Inger Whitfield
Lease Contracting Offlcer
GS8A-Real Estate Division
Alan Bible Federal Building
600 Las Vegas Blvd. ,South-Suite 600
Las Vegas, NV 89101-6637

All other terms and conditions of the [ease shall remain in full force and effect.

Lessor Inftials: | V

Page2 of 3







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNV02739-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 21



		Passed: 11



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Skipped		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



